

September 7, 2018

Ms. Graciela Hernandez 717 S. 123<sup>rd</sup> St. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Ms. Hernandez:

Your reappointment as a member of the West Allis Block Grant Committee has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are required by State Law to file an oath of office with the City Clerk within ten days of receipt of the notice.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday through Friday. If you cannot come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk's Office at 302-8220 and a convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very truly,

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.

City Clerk

ljr

**Enclosure** 

## NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Ms. Graciela Hernandez:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 4th day of September, 2018, you were duly reappointed to the office of:

**West Allis Block Grant Committee** 

Dated this 7th day of September, 2018.

City Clerk



November 6, 2018

Kimberly Cosby 9309 W. Schlinger Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Ms. Cosby:

On September 4, 2018, Graciela Hernandez was reappointed as a member of the West Allis Block Grant Committee. Her term expires September 1, 2020.

On October 5, 2018, Graciela Hernandez filed her Oath of Office, with the City Clerk's Office and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.

City Clerk

ljr

		8 ×			
		t i jir i Silanciawa wa kwa kwa kwa kwa			
TATE OF WISCONSIN	)		4		1.50
ILWAUKEE COUNTY	ss. I, the undersi	gned, who have been	reappointe	ed	
	i, the underer	gned, who have been	(elected or appoir		
the office of	West Allis B	ock Grant Committee		and for the	
TY OF WEST ALLIS, in	Milwaukee County, but	have not yet entered upon the	ne duties thereof, s	wear (or affirm)	tha
ll support the Constitution of	f the United States and	the Constitution of the State	of Wisconsin, and	will faithfully	
scharge the duties of said of	fice to the best of my ab	ility. SO HELP ME GOD.			
ubscribed and sworn to before n	an this	A 4			
5 day of 0 2 she	, 20 18	Hania	Alem		
(A) (A)	11	- 00000000	(signature)	0	
en or lane The	Ψ,,				
Notary Public My commission (0-18-)	5		aciela Hernandez		
St 228 2000 19, 50 W			print name)		
Section 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)			*******	×42844224224	-0.00
				*	
	×				
			*		
i i		7			
A =	,				
		*)			
	×.			U	•
180 9				14	
v.		8			
				-	

OATH OF

Graciela Hernandez

\*\*\*\*\*

as Member of the West Allis Block

Grant Committee

Milwaukee County, Wisconsin City of West Allis, Wisconsin

Filed this 5th day of October 2018

SAB, Jr.ljr CITY CLERK



Dan Devine
Mayor
Mayor's Office
414.302.8290
ddevine@westalliswi.gov

September 4, 2018

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

**Dear Council Members:** 

I am herewith reappointing Mr. Chris Porterfield as a member of the West Allis Block Grant Committee. He serves as one of the two First Aldermanic District Representatives, and his two-year term will expire on September 1, 2020.

Mr. Porterfield has lived in the City of West Allis for ten years and resides with his wife, Joanna, at 928 South 57<sup>th</sup> Street. He is a graduate of the University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire with a Bachelor of Arts in Journalism. He is a Program Coordinator for the Alumni Memorial Union at Marquette University.

Mr. Porterfield previously served on the West Allis Economic Development (Partnership) Committee. He previously volunteered with Wisconsin Public Radio in Eau Claire, Wisconsin. He is a sustainability advocate, and he is interested in working with fellow community members to improve the city we live in.

Your confirmation of this reappointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,

Mayor

DD:jfw

MYR\CMTES\PORTERFIELD.BLOCK



September 7, 2018

Mr. Chris Porterfield 928 S. 57<sup>th</sup> St. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mr. Porterfield:

Your reappointment as a member of the West Allis Block Grant Committee has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are required by State Law to file an oath of office with the City Clerk within ten days of receipt of the notice.

You may take your oath from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Monday through Friday. If you cannot come to the office during the week, please call the Clerk's Office at 302-8220 and a convenient time will be arranged for you.

Yours very truly,

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.

City Clerk

ljr

Enclosure

## NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Mr. Chris Porterfield:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 4th day of September, 2018, you were duly reappointed to the office of:

**West Allis Block Grant Committee** 

Dated this 7th day of September, 2018.

City Clerk



September 24, 2018

Ms. Kimberly Cosby 9309 W. Schlinger Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Ms. Cosby:

On September 4, 2018, Mr. Chris Porterfield was reappointed as a member of the West Allis Block Grant Committee. His term expires September 1, 2020.

On September 24, 2018, Mr. Chris Porterfield filed his Oath of Office with the City Clerk's Office; and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

Steven A. Braatz, Jr.

City Clerk

ljr

CC:

Mayor Dan Devine

STATE OF WISCONSIN Sss.	I, the undersigned, who have been	reappointed
ILWAUREE COUNTY	i, the undersigned, who have been _	(elected or appointed)
the office of	West Allis Block Grant Committee	in and for th
ill support the Constitution of the Un scharge the duties of said office to the abscribed and sworn to before me this	tee County, but have not yet entered up ited States and the Constitution of the Stee best of my ability. SO HELP ME GOE	State of Wisconsin, and will faith
4Mday of September, 20	18	The state of the s
Venny Souton	,	(signature)
lotary Public		Chris Porterfield
y commission_8/28/2021_		(print name)
ection 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)		*
ection 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)	**************************************	
ection 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)	24~~4~~4~24~ <del>24</del> ~24~24~24~24~24~24~24~24~24~24~24~24~24~	
ction 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)	, ************************************	
ction 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)	**************************************	*
ection 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)	*	*******
ection 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)	***************************************	
ection 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)	,	***************************************
ection 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)		
cction 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)	***************************************	**************************************
ection 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)	***************************************	
ection 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)	***************************************	*****
ection 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)		
ection 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)		

Filed this 7 4th day of Lastan Dev. 2018

SAB, Jr./ljr CITY CLERK

as Member of the West Allis Block Grant Committee

\*\*\*\*\*

Chris Porterfield

OATH OF

Milwaukee County, Wisconsin

City of West Allis, Wisconsin